506092205 06/04/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6138925

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRUCE ANTONY MENNELL	04/14/2020
ALAN DAVID MILLINGTON	05/15/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AORA GROUP LIMITED
Street Address:	ALBERT BUILDINGS, QUEEN VICTORIA STREET
City:	LONDON
State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN
Postal Code:	EC4N 4SA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16885235

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)785-1482

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 888-785-1482

Email: usdocket@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: NEWPORT IP, LLC

Address Line 1: 1400 112TH AVE SE SUITE 100
Address Line 4: BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 98004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CMS-00004US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRIEDA CRAMER
SIGNATURE:	/Frieda Cramer/
DATE SIGNED:	06/04/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=CMS_00004US_Assignments#page1.tif source=CMS_00004US_Assignments#page2.tif source=CMS_00004US_Assignments#page3.tif

 $source = CMS_00004US_Assignments \# page 4.tif$

PATENT 506092205 REEL: 052845 FRAME: 0442

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PATENT	ASSIGNMENT	Docket No.: <u>158880.1</u>
inventor or an original joint in claimed in a patent application USING AN EXPERT SYSTEM "	ventor of subject matter (' on entitled <u>" DETERMININ</u> ("APPLICATION"), which:	"ASSIGNOR") am the original "INVENTION") disclosed and/or G THE STATUS OF AN ENTITY
ASSIGNEE'S legal Olswang LLP (ASS in parentheses (f No. 16/88 Office United States	ASSIGNOR hereby authorepresentative, CMS Cambided on May 27, 2020 5,235 by Patent and Trademark Office Tiling date, and Office, whe	eron McKenna Nabarro [ATIVES], to insert here and given Application the following) this APPLICATION's
	and was given by the following Office ";	
AORA GROUP LIMITED is registration number 1229332 Queen Victoria Street, London assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entite exclusive rights, title and interest the APPLICATION (and all other continuing applications, in who and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION (and all other continuing applications).	6 and a registered office EC4N 4SA, on behalf of led to, and is desirous est, including the right of period of the control of	itself and its successors and of acquiring, the entire and priority, in the INVENTION and its derived therefrom, such as
ASSIGNOR hereby REPRESENTATIVES to insert to following table for any APPLICA		g date, and Office into the
Application No.	Filing Date	Office
······		

PATENT REEL: 052845 FRAME: 0443

Attorney Docket No. CMS-00004US

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Docket No.: <u>158880.1</u>
For good and valuable consideration acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR the ASSIGNOR and exclusive right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPL patents derived therefrom, such as continuing for the United States, its territories, and DERIVATIVES"));	Replay sells, assigns and transfers to rights, title and interest, including the JCATION (and all other applications and applications, in whole or in part, in and
ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instrumaking and prosecution of the APPLICATION litigation regarding letters patent derived there and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and AF	(and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for from, and for the purpose of protecting
Inventor's Signature	14 April 2020
Bruce Antony MENNELL	

Printed Name in English

PATENT REEL: 052845 FRAME: 0444

Printed Name in Native Language

(if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

	PATENT A	ASSIGNMENT	Docket No.: <u>158880.1</u>	:
inventor or ar claimed in a	n original joint inv patent applicatio	entor of subject matter ("I	"ASSIGNOR") am the original invention") disclosed and/one the STATUS OF AN ENTITED IN THE STATUS OF AN ENTITUS OF AN ENTITED IN THE STATUS OF AN ENTITY OF AN ENTITY OF AN	r
	ASSIGNEE'S legal Olswang LLP (ASS in parentheses (fi No. 16/88 Office United State	ASSIGNOR hereby authorepresentative, CMS Campidents LEGAL REPRESENT May 27, 2020 5,235 by es Patent and Trademark Office. ling date, and Office, when	eron McKenna Nabarro 「ATIVES), to insert here and given Application the following) this APPLICATION's	
		and was given a by the following Office ";		
registration r Queen Victor assigns ("ASS exclusive righ the APPLICAT continuing ap	number 12293326 ia Street, London SIGNEE"), is entitl nts, title and intere TON (and all othe oplications, in who	and a registered office EC4N 4SA, on behalf of ed to, and is desirous est, including the right of patent applications and patent	ed in England and Wales wit address at Albert Building itself and its successors an of acquiring, the entire an priority, in the INVENTION an is derived therefrom, such a le United States, its territorie	s, id id id
	TVES to insert t	authorizes, and required the Application No., filing TION DERIVATIVES after the contract of th	g date, and Office into th	
Application N	***************************************	Filing Date	Office	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
ON THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT				

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT		Docket No.:	158880.1
			••••••••••

the at present the expension and the arrangement

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

••••	A.D. Million	15th May 2020
	Inventor's Signature	Date //*
	Alan David MILLINGTON	
	Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
****		(if other than English)